
Saturday, February 13LppA eee
6..0,.7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
9. 0 Entertainers All
10. O Devotions: Rey, F. HayesLloyd
10.20 For My Lady: NotableNamesakes of the Famous
11. 0 Domestic Harmony
11.156 Music While You Work
12. 0 Running commentary onAuckland Trotting Club’s meet-
ing, relayed from AlexandraPark (12.15 and 1.15 p.m.,LONDON NEWS)2.0 Rhythm in Relays
3.30 Sports results
4.30 Sports results
6. 0 Children’s session
5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7.0 Local news service7.15 Topical talk from BBC7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
The Kentucky Minstrels,
"Passing By" (Purcell), "Blessthis House" (Brahe)7.38 Light Symphony Orches-tra,
"Plymouth Hoe!’’?(a nauticaloverture) (Ansell)7.44 Studio recital by Joan
Buckley (mezzo-contralto),"Fair House of Joy" (Quilter),
"QO Lovely Night" (Ronald),
"Orpheus with his Lute" (Lin-ley), "Early in the Morning"
—(Phillips)4.56 Beatrice Tange (piano),"The Contrabandist" (Schu-mann), "Dance of the Geisha"
(Neimann), Minuet Prelude and
Reel (Pitfield)
° Studio recital by John
Stephens (baritone),"Trottin’ to the Fair, oe OSE SLEDay," "City of Sligo," ‘The
Bold, Unbiddable (Stan-
ford)
8.20 Frederick Grinke (violin),Romantic Pieces, Nos. 1, 2 and 3
(Dvorak)8.28 Studio recital by Rita
Sangar (soprano),
"Charming (Campra),"The Forsaken Maid" (arr.
Wilson), "I Cannot Tell" (Som-
ervell), ‘"‘Summer" (Chaminade)
8.40 Light Symphony Orchestra,Miniature Suite (Coates)
8.52 Webster Booth (tenor),
"My Lavender Lass" (Murray)
$8.57 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary
9.25 Variety, featuring Judy
Garland, E laline Terriss and
Seymour Hicks
10. 0 Sports summary
10.10 Jimmy Dorsey’s Orchestraby War Review :

411.0 LONDON NEWS11.29 CLOSE DOWN oe
(NZ AUCKLAND |

880 kc. 341 m. |

5. 0-6.0 p.m. Light music
7. 0 After dinner music
7.45 "Drama in Cameo"
8. 0 Radio Revue
8.30 "Old Time The-Ayter"
9. 0 Music from the Masters
Philharmonic Orchestra, ‘"Aca-
demic Festival Overture"
(Brahms)
9. 9 Boston Symphony Orches-
tra, Classical Symphony in D
Major (Prokofieff)
9.21 Walter Gieseking (piano),"The Children’s Corner’ Suite
(Debussy)
9.29 Maggie Teyte (soprano),
"aprés un Réve" (Fauré), "Si
mes vers Avaient des Ailes"
(Hahn)
9.36 The Lamoureux Orchestra,"La Valse" (Ravel)
9.51 The Leeds Festival Choir,"Prince Igor" Choral Dance No.
17. (Borodin)
10. 4 The Minneapolis Orches-tra, "Hary Janos" Suite (Ko-
daly)10.30 Close down

{}7MI AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

1. Op.m. Light orchestral;ey zeex ariety programme4.40 Light vocal6. O Light orchestral

5.30 Light popular
6. 0 Miscellaneous7-0 Sports. results: GordonHutter
7.30 Orchestral8. 0 Dance session11. 0 Close down

W/ WELLINGTON570 ke, 526 m. |

(lf Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
d Morning variety9.39 Crosby time9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.25 _For the Music Lover
10.28 t0 10.30 Time signals10.40 For My Lady: "HardCash"
11. 0 Reserved11.15 Comedy time11.30 Variety12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)© Saturday Matinee3.28 to 3.30 Time signals4. 0 Sports results5. O Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Sports results
7.156 BBC Talks :

7.30 Reserved7.45 Down Memory Lane: Re-
miniscences in Rhythm, featur-ing the Debonaires (A Studiopresentation)8.0 Shirley Temple Memories8.6 "Nobody’s Island"§.31 "The Bright Horizon": Amusical extravaganza (A Hum-phrey Bishop production)8.58 Station notices9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Old-time dance music byHenry Rudolph’s Players10. 0 Sports results10.10 Old-time dance music(Continued)
10.50 War Review11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[QYVE_weEgron
5. Op.m. Variety
O Dinner music
© After dinner music
0 CLASSICAL MUSIC: Lon-don Symphony Orchestra, Sym-phony No. 3 in D Major, Op. 29
( Tchaikovski)8.32 Parry Jones (tenor)8.36 Halle Orchestra, "The
+ ok
Hunt and Storm" (Ber-0Z)

8.44 Germaine Martinelli (so-prano)
8.48 London Symphony Or-chestra, Suite in G (Bach)8.56 Feodor Chalianin (haec\

OND

9% 0 Yehudi Menuhin (violin),and Orchestre Symphonique deParis, Concerto No, 1:in- D MajorOp. 6 (Paganini)9.36 Toti dal Monte (soprano),Luigi Montesanto (baritone)9.42 Eduard Erdmann (piano),
. "Bridal Procession," ° "Bride-groom..and Bride" ("WeddingScenes’) (Smetana)9.48 Apollo Choir
9.50 London Philharmonic Or-chestra, "Pelleas and Melisande"Suite, Op. 46 (Sibelius)10.0 Variety10.30 Close down

NZ WELLINGTON2} [D) 990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m "You Asked for It"
session: From _ listeners tolisteners
10. 0 Close down

2N7[3 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370 m.
6.30 p.m. Children’s session7.30 Sports results and reviews8. 0 Music, mirth and melody. O Station notices8. 2 Recordings0 Close down

N7 hI NAPIER750 kc. 395 m.
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News11. 0 Morning programme
12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)5. 0 Tea dance
6.30 "The Swiss Family Robin-eer
5.45 Light music6.0 "Cavalcade of Empire"6.15 LONDON NEWS and WarReview
6.43 Station announcementsCricket results
6.47 "The Stones Cry Out: St.Paul’s"
7. 0 After dinner music
7.16 Topical Talk from BBC
7.30 "The Phantom Drummer"8.0 Symphony Orchestra, Aus-trian Peasant Dances (arr.Schonherr)
8. 8 Conchita Supervia (so-prano), ‘‘Asturiana," ‘Jota,’"Polo," "Nona" (from Seven
Popular Spanish Songs) (deFalla)
8.19 Vasa Prihoda (violin) ,"Romanza Andaluza" (Sarasate) ,Slavonic Dance No. 2 (Dvorak)8.27 Oscar Natzke (bass), "In-victus" (Hahn), "The FloralDance" (Moss), "Captain Strat-ton’s Fancy" (Warlock)8.36 Eileen Joyce (piano), "Ro-mance" (Sibelius)8.40 Francis Russell (tenor)and Double Quartet "The LostChord" (Sullivan)8.44 London Symphony Orch-estra, "Petite Suite de Concert"
(Coleridge-Taylor)9. 0 Newsreei with Commentary9.25 "The Woman in Black"9.47 Will Fyffe entertains10. 0 Close down

27 IN] NELSON920 ke. 327 m.
7. Op.m. "Listeners? Own"
session
8. 0 Detroit Symphony Orches-tra, American Fantasie8.10 "Those We Love"8.35 Light recitals9.1 Dance music9.30 Swing session10.0 Close down

72S GISBORNE980 kc. 306m.
7.Opm. After dinner pro-gramme15 "His Lordship’s Memoirs"7.42. Variety
8. 0 programme8.30 Modern dance music
9. 2 Old-time dance music9.15 Dance programme10.0 Close down

SNY/ CHRISTCHURCH720 kc. 416 m._|
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45,8.45 a.m. London
News9. 0 Modern variety10. O For My Lady: Famous vio-linists: Eda Kersey and Max
Rosen
10.30 Devotional Service10.45 Music for pianists11. 0 Light music11.30 Music While You Work12. 0 Lunch musie (19.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)2. 0 Bright music2.30 Happy memories3.0 Melodies you know4.0 Bands and basses
4.30 Sports results
Rhythm and melody |5. O Children’s session5.45 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS and War Review)7. 0 Local news service7.15 Topical War Talks fromthe BBC
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:London Palladium Orchestra,"The Lilac Domino’ Selection(Cuvillier)
7.39 "Tradesman’s Entrance"

8. 3 Orchestre Raymonde,"Strauss in Vienna" (arr.Walter)
8.11 From the Studio: Harold
Prescott, tenor,"Lass o’ Killean" (Stickles),"Serenade" (Romberg), "SallyHorner" (trad.) "We'll Remem-ber" (Novello)
8.25 Coventry New HippodromeOrchestra,
‘""Coppelia" .Selection (Delibes)8.32 "The Show of Shows,"featuring Alan Eddy8.58 Station notices
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Variety:H.M. Royal -Marines Orchestra,"El Abanico" March (Javaloyes,arr. Middleton)
9.28 Stanley Holloway,"Jonah and the Grampus" (Ed-gar)
9.32 Western Brothers,"No one to Read out the News"(Western)
9.35 George Formby,"George Formby’s Crazy Reecord" (arr. Smith)9:41 Sidney Torch (organist),"Hot Pipes"
9.47 Dick Powell,"The Army Air Corps" (Craw-ford)
9.50 Ken Harvey (banjo),"Doll Dance" (Brown)9.63 Arthur Askey,"Mister Brown of LondonTown" (Arkell)
piss H.M. Royal Marines Orch-estra,"A Frangesa" March (Costa,arr. Middleton)
10. 0 Sports results
10.16 "The Masters in LighterMood"
10.50 War Review
11. 0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

SVL CHRISTCHURCH1200 ke. 250 m.
5S. Op.m. Early evening melodieg6. 0 Everyman’s music7.0 After dinner music8.0 SYMPHONIC PROGRAMME:Music by BrahmsToscanini and BBC SymphonyOrchestra, ‘Tragic’ Overture,Op. 81
8.12 Sigrid Onegin (contralto)and Doctors’ Choir, Alto Rhap-sody
8.26 Thibaud, Casals, Cortotand Casals Orchestra, DoubleConcerto in A Minor, Op. 1029.0 Walter Goehr and Sym-phony _ Orchestra, Brahms’Waltzes
9.10 Lotte Lehmann (soprano9.19 Bruno Walter and BB
Symphony Orchestra, SymphonyNo. 4 in E Minor, Op. 9810. 1 In lighter mood10.30 Close down

BSiZiR BUT,
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Morning musie12. 0 Luneh music. (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)Afternoon programme
Merry and brightDinner music

.
"The Rank Outsider"
LONDON NEWS, and Warview
Sports results
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57 Station notices
0 Evening programme15 Topical talk from BBC
Miscellany8. 0 "Kitchener of’ Khartoum"

8.25 Light classical selections
9. 0 Newsreel with Commentary9.25 Evergreens of Jazz9.37 Dance music in correct
tempo10.0 Close down

ANY/ DUNEDIN790 ke, 380 m.

* 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m, Londonews
9.30 Music While You Work
10. 0 Random ramblings11.0 For My Lady: Serial:"Drama in Cameo — The Love
Quarrel"


